## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING CITY OF TRAVERSE CITY CITY COMMISSION

Please take notice that the City of Traverse City City Commission will hold its regular public meeting at 7:00 p.m. on **Monday, March 20, 2023**, in the Commission Chambers on the second floor of the Governmental Center, 400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, Michigan, to consider a resolution of support for one grant application to the Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund for the Brown Bridge Quiet Area property acquisition. The project scope includes purchase of 528 acres adjacent to the Brown Bridge Quiet Area.

You are hereby invited to voice your opinion by attending the public meeting or by sending comments to the City Clerk's Office, 400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, Michigan 49684, or <u>tcclerk@traversecitymi.gov</u> stating your reasons for approval or disapproval.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Marentette City Clerk

The City of Traverse City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. Penny Hill, Assistant City Manager, 400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, Michigan, 49684, 922-4440, T.D.D. 922-4412, has been designated to coordinate compliance with the non-discrimination requirements contained in section 235.107 of the Department of Justice regulations. Information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the rights provided thereunder, are available from the ADA Coordinator. If you are planning to attend and you have a disability requiring any special assistance at the meeting, and/or if you have any concerns, please immediately notify the ADA Coordinator.